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Awareness of the Inspector-General of Water

Compliance (IGWC)

Overall, awareness remained relatively consistent with the 2022 results, with marginal but
positive shifts. In support of this, a few participants reported knowing about the IGWC in the
qualitative research sessions (this was higher among engaged users).

“I know the IGWC are an
independent regulator. They're
there to make sure everyone does

the right thing”— Community member,
aged 18-39 years, Murray Bridge
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33% of
2023 839% @ community
advocates
(Qfo\Q\ were aware
(o]
Community 19% of active
2022 81% 15% 4% m users were
aware
mNo - I have never heard of it / not sure / cannot say
Yes - but I am not sure about the details o
mYes - I know what it is (o] 11% of .
community
Iﬁl bystanders

WLHs
2022 58% 17% 25%

Q33. Have you heard of the Inspector-General of Water Compliance?

Base: Community (2023: n=800, 2022: n=817), WLH (2023: n=214, 2022: n=200), community advocates (2023: n=105), active users (2023: n=327),
community bystanders (2023: n=368), WLHs in NSW (n=83).
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Q34. Before today, how much, if at all, were you aware of the following?

Base: Community (2023: n=800, 2022: n=817), WLH (2023: n=214, 2022: n=200). Note: Arrows indicate results are significantly higher or lower than
the previous year (at a 90% Confidence level).
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Perceptions of the IGWC

IGWC’s community sentiments are moving in the right direction, with confidence and trust in
the IGWC significantly increasing among community members, and the perceived performance
of the IGWC increasing significantly among both audiences.

IGWC’s community sentiment KPIs
(out of a potential range of 0 to 100)
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Base: Community (2023: n=800, 2022: n=817), WLH (2023: n=214, 2022: n=200). Notes: Arrows indicate results are significantly higher or lower
than the previous year (at a 90% Confidence level). Indices are calculated based on results from relevant questions, with survey responses given
values ranging from 0 to 100.
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Expectations of the IGWC

Similar to the 2022 findings, most qualitative research participants reported feeling unable to
rate the performance of the IGWC (i.e. “sitting on the fence”) until they were provided with
tangible evidence of the IGWC's performance. In the quantitative research, clear actions and
results and greater transparency were seen as central to enhancing community perceptions of
the IGWC's performance.

What the IGWC can do to increase community perceptions of performance
(unprompted responses from community members who provided a rating of less than 8 out of 10)

2022 gog
Monitoring and enforcement of compliance / results / 5 o A
actions (9 29% | BERELT Community
Greater transparency in operations / results of 5@2 .
investigations I__1 16% 14%

Increase awareness/ profile of Inspector General @ 149

Greater community engagement/ consultation E&% 6%

Communicate/ provide clear information to public @ 1 13%
More staff/ resources @ . 3% *

Ensure impartiality / political neutrality of IG @ I 2°/ol 10%

Don't sell water to overseas companies/nc;\r(;—lljaenri )\}D:’ I 200 20/

Other ooo I 1% J 10%

Q38. What can the Inspector-General of Water Compliance or his Office do to increase (your rating of their performance)? [coded]
Base: Community respondents who rated the IGWC'’s performance as less than 8 out of 10, excluding those that said ‘nothing’, or those who
responded ‘unsure’ at Q37 (2023: n=344, 2022: n=317). *Note: Code added in 2023.
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